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1.45020/01/2014-Pers-l
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police.il Division

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 8" July, 2014

To

Shri Bhim
VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri,
District Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Subject: -Right to Information, Act, 2005 - Surkasha Sahayak in CAPFs & AR- regarding.
Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 14.05.2014 (Registration Number
61079} received through Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTH Cell, MHA vide his OM

dated 04.07.2014, transferred by Shri J.S.Phaugat, CPIO & Under Secretary, Ministry of

Finance vide his letter dated 03.06.2014 on the subject cited above.

2. You are informed that a reply on same queries has already been given to you by
the undersigned vide this Ministry’s letter even dated 07.07.2014 (Copy enclosed) on
vour online RTI application dated 26.06.2014 (Registration Number 61495}). The same is

reiterated.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr.
Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary {Police-11), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30
days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Encls: As above

Yours fai;\hfully,

i
H
[

e e TR

(Shantanu)
Director {Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-
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Copy to:-

1.

N

—

3.

4.

Shri J.S.Phaugat, CPIO & Under Secretary, Ministry of Finance, 3" Floor , Jeevan
Deep Bldg , Parl. Street, New Delhi with reference to his letter No.22/38/2014-
Welfare dated 23.06.2014.

IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA's website.

Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, New Delhi with reference to his
OM dated 01.07.2014.

Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers-1) & CPIO, MHA, New Delhi for information.

——

{Shantanu)
Director (Pers} & CPIO
123092933
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Regd Past

1.45026G/01/2014-Peyrs-1
Government of India
Wiinistry of Home Affairs
Police.lt Division

Shri Bhim Singh

North Block, New Dethi
Dated the 7" July, 2014

VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri, District Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Subiect: -Right to information, Act, 2005 - Surkasha Sahayak in CAPFs & AR- regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RT] application dated 26.06.2014 (Registration Number

£1495) on the subject cited above to furnish the following reply/information:-

Point information séught Reply
No -

1 Is any proposal received by your | No specific proposal in this regard has been
Ministry from C}PMFS regrding | received. However, CAPFs & AR have intimated
recruitment of Surkasha Sahayak | MHA the requirement of the Forces t¢ outsource
on contract basis till date? some activities of the Surkasha Sahayak.

2 Any recovér} made  from | The information sought by the applicant on point
officer/officers who did not | number 2 & 3 pertains to CAPFs & AR as such, we
foilow and forecefully utilised the { may transfer said apptication under Section 6(3) of
facilities in this period. the RTI Act, 2005 to CPIOs of CAPFs (CRPF, BSF,

3 Is a_ny represehtation_ffém CPMPFs | CISF, SSB & ITBP) & AR for giving a reply/
or changes in order/ relaxation in | information directly to the applicant
recommendation after report?

2. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr.

Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-1!), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30

days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

y
vt U

Sirectar

Contd atpg.2/
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Copy along with RT! application 26.05.2014 of Shri Bhim Singh is transferred

under section 6{3} of the RTI Act, 2005 io:-

1. {a) Ms. Anupam Kulshreshtha, DIGP{Adm) & CPIO, CRPF {b} Shri Vikash Chandra,
DIG{Pers) & CPIO, BSF {c) Shri S.S.Haria, DIG (Pers) & CPI1O, ITBP {d) Shri Anant Kumar
Singh, DIG {Ops) & CPIO, CISF (e} Shri David Lalrinsanga, DIG(Pers) & CP10,SSB {f) Maj Gen.
Pankaj Sachdeva, IG{HQ) & CPIO, AR (Through LOAR) for giving the reply on point number

2 &3 of aforesaid RTI application directly to the applicant.

‘{ N,
2. IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA's website. | %\1 ﬂ e
(i

R
=
{Shantanu)
Director {Pers) & CPIC
J 23092533

Lopy to-

PS5 to Dir(Pers) for n/a als.
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=" RTI Deiatls Page 1 of 2
RTI Rm@mswr D}ETAH}LS
‘\/iHOMF/R/2OI4/61595 Date of 26/06/9014
chnstmt‘fmn No. : i
Receipt : ;
Onlme Receipt Language of English 3
Type of Receipt : Reques ¢
Nam BHIM SIN(JH Gender : I\/iale
VPO CHANGROAD TEH CII DADRI, DISTT BHIW ANI
Address : ;
Pin: 127022
State : Haryana Coumry India i
Phone No Detaﬂs not pr owded Mobile No. : +91 801657 1348 -
Emanl emgnbhrm’i’%@gmaﬂ com
Rural Education Graduate
Status(Rura]/Urban) S tatas : |
Is ;Requester Bdow \k) Cntwenshm Indian
Poverty Line ? : ‘%tatus
Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment Gateway

Supply :

Mode(s) of mformatmn Hard Copy

Paymmt

Does it concern the life or Details not provided.
Liberty of a Person ? :

Reguest HARISH CHANDER, -
Pertams to: DIR(PERS A)

;71“)&%

B\

/\VM,J’(W”\O
A

5 ?fn /

X e e \ }[QL.J‘/Q \‘/)

Information Sought :

sir .i want the mifo *a:egardmg permision of smkasnd sahayak in
CPMFs 1, Is any perposal recieved by your mmustry from CPMFs
regarding recruitment of surlasha sahayak on contract basis till
date .2 Any recovery made from officer/officers who chd not follew
and forcefully utihised the facilities in this period. 3.1s any
repersantion from CPMLF's or changes in order /relaxation 1n
recomandation after report .

During comumision report para 7.19.46 During the course of
discussions with CPMFs, it was brought to the notice of the
Commssion that officers of and upto

the rank of Commandant in CPMFs are allowed use of one
Constable for attending to telephones and looking after guests at
their residence. Officers above the rank of Commandanis are
allowed two Constables for this purpose. In the present scenario,
employment of trained Constables/other combatants just for
attending telephones and guests of individual officers is totally
unnecessary and also affects the morale of the trained
Constabulary adversely besides impinging on their
training/readiness. The Commission recommends that use of
Constables/other combatants for attachinent with specific

_officers as Suraksha Sahayaks at their respective residences

So? Do i‘}

hitps f/ltlonlmc gov. m/RTI“\/H >/L O/RMD@ ils. php lreg=ligh AV 1'&’0th7\/ AlpQZs%. .

oo o Div (fern) by Nodde] et
1 }&Q il 6/30/2014
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should be stopped immediately. The posts in CPMFs which
need to be provided some help for performing these functions
should be identified and sanction obtained from the Ministry of
Finance. Posts so sanctioned should be filled up only on
contractual basis. No regular Constable/Combatant/other
employee of the Government should be used for this purpose _‘
and in case any officer is found to be using any Government ;
employee for this/any other personal purpose, the salary
payable to the Government employee should be recovered from
the officer immediately. This will be over and above any other
departmental action which the rules may allow.

hitps://rtionline. gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/R TIDetails. php reg-EvaAW I TowhK 2V AlpQZs%...  6/30/2014



winer Kelated Requests Page 1 of 1

Other part(s) of the requesis with registration number : MHOME/R/2014/61445

Registration Number Concern CPRIO Current Status Closing Date

MHOME/R/2014/61495/1 SHANTANL, DIR(PERS) REQUEST FORWARDED TGO CPIC

https://rtionline.gov.in/ RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest. php?reg=EynAWIThwhK2VAIpQZs. . 6/30/2014

e
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@M\—B—‘WA\\_\% RTEMATTER/TIME BOUND -

No. A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT1
Governiment of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home A ffairs/Grih Mantralaya

ook

New Delhi, Dated the \ﬁll /07/ 2014,

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

-------------------------------------------------

................................................ under the Right to
Information Act, 2005.

sk ok

This Ministry has received an application dated ..l&{..f.f/f../EO'l‘f under

.................. s (received on 25/..06./2014) by way of transfer
from ... MLo.FHwante ). As the requested
inforpation  pertains  tofis more closely related 1o the functions of

FL\SD.L\:QQ.J._._._.. Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division
for providing information. It is requested that if the subject matter pertains to any
other CPtO/Public Authority, the application may be further transferred 1o that
Authority direct]y, under intimation to the applicant.

1l

The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Recempt No.
..................... . dated /200 {copy enclosed W not paid the fec since he
claims to/belongs to the Below Poveriv [ine (BPL) Catcgory.

rd
Enck: As above. %ﬁ&__
( §. Samanta )

Under Secretary 1o the Govt. of India.

0 ek s

. Ministry of Tfome Affairs, S Mlo o wac M v,
North Block/NRC@—HBuildiag,
V> Kﬂ}i”’m/) New Delhi, N U’W/,“ Frde,
el

‘1/\_}))]\{ lCopy for information to:

(He/She is reauesied to contact the above-meniioned CPIO/Public Authority for
further information in the matier).




Regd Post
1.45020/01/2014—-Pers-|i )

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police.ll Division

North Block, New Delhi

Dated the 7" July, 2014
To

Shri Bhim Singh
VPO Changroad, Tehsil Ch-Dadri, District Bhiwani, Haryana - 127022

Subject: -Right to Inforration, Act, 2005 - Surkasha Sahayak in CAPFs & AR- regarding.
Sir,
Please refer to your RTI application dated 26.06.2014 (Registration Number

61495) on the subject cited above to furnish the following reply/information:-

Point
No

Information sought

Reply

1

Is any proposal received by your
Ministry from CJH?MFS regrding
recruitment of Surkasha Sahayak

on contract basis till date?

No specific proposal In this regard has been
received. However, CAPFs & AR have intimated
MHA the requirement of the Forces tO outsource

some activities of the Surkasha Sahayak.

Any  recovery made from

officer/officers who did not
follow and forecefully utilised the

facilities in this period.

LR

Is any representation from CPMFs

or changes in order/ relaxation in

The information sought by the applicant on point
number 2 & 3 pertains to CAPFs & AR as such, we
may transfer said application under Section 6(3) of
the RTI Act, 2005 tec CP10s of CAPFs {CRPF, BSF,
CISF, SSB & ITBP} & AR for giving a reply/

information directly to the applicant

recommmendation after report?

2. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr.
Nirmaljeét Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-ll), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30
days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours fai!}f{fulix,
[

it
B «’l‘.‘-,j
}5%],

{Shahtanu)

Director (Pers) & CPIO

J 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-

)
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Copy along with RTI application 26.06.2014 of Shri Bhim Singh is transfeired

under Section 6(3) of the RT1 Act, 2005 to:-

1. (a) Ms. Anupam Kulshreshtha, DIGP(Adm) & CPIO, CRPF {b) Shri Vikash Chandra,
DIG(Pers) & CPIO, BSF (c) Shri S.S.Hartia, DIG (Pers) & CPIO, ITBP {d) Shri Anant Kumar
Singh, DIG (Ops) & CP10, CISF {e) Shri David Lalrinsanga, DIG(Pers) & CPIO,SSB {f) Maj Gen.
Pankaj Sachdeva, IG(HQ) & CPIO, AR (Through LOAR) for giving the reply on point number

2 & 3 of aforesaid RTt application directly to the applicant.

2. [T Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA’s website. (\ gf e
v
f"’"'fﬂ\ﬂwﬂ
{(Shantanu)
Director {Pers} & CPIC
J 23092933
_Copy to:-

PS to Dir(Pers) for n/a pls.



* RTI Details ‘ )\ Page 1of2 -

N T REQUEST DETAILS o
o  MHOME/R/2014/61495 Date of 26/06/2014
Registration No. : R i
ecenpt
| Online Receipt Language of E110hsh ‘
E‘ype of Receipt Reques t: 3 1
Name BHIM smup - Gender : Male
VPO CHAN(;ROAD FEH CH DADRI DIB’I“I BHI WANI
Address : ;
Pin:127022 ~ |
State : Haryana 7 Country Ind1a _ E
Phone Ne. : Details not prowded  Mobile No.: +91- 8016371348 o

Enanl %1110hbhlm746@6m911 com ,

i sTaduat
Status(Rural/Urban) : Rural Edgcatwl% Graduate
Status :

Is Requester Below No , Citizenship Indian ,i
Poverty Line 7 : Sta‘tus

Ia ;
Amount Paid : 10 1:/10&3 of E _/!Tlﬂﬂt (mtevwa _%
1 mymem

Mode(é) of information Hard Copy

- Supply ]
Does it concern the life or Details not provided. Request ITARISH CHANDER,
Liberty of a Person ? : Pei tams to DIR(PFRS i)

sir .i want the info reoaidmg permision of smmsha sahayak n
CPMFs 1, Is any perposal recieved by your ministry from CPMYs
mg,axdmo recruitment of surkasha sahayak on contract basis till
date .2 Any recovery made from officer/officers who did not follew
and forcefully utilised the facilities in this period. 3-1s any
repersantion from CPMFs or changes m or der /relaxation in
recomandation after report .
During conumision report paia 7.19 46 During the course of
discussions with CPMFs, it was brought to the notice of the
Commission that officers of and uplo _
Infoermation Sought : the rank of Commandant in CPMF's are aflowed use of one :
Constable for attending to telephones and looking after guests at
their residence. Officers above the rank of Commandants are
allowed two Constables for this ptrpose. In the present scenario,
enmployment of trained Constables/othex combatants jusi for
aitending telephones and guests of individual officers is totally

‘1 )aﬁ unnecessary and also atfecfs the motale of the trained
" st\ Constabulary adversely besides impinging on their
Soo Ao ‘o training/readiness. The Comraission recommends that use of
“@Ny Constables/other combatanis for attachment with specific

- officers as S -aksha Sahavaks at thejr respective residences

;Sm D_‘ %JTWCQ ed v Do L@@J‘a) 13, o chad )‘»LCM; !jc”“’

ST e
Dhttpéﬂmonlmc gov.in/RTIMIS/C __O:’RIJDC s. phphemE&'l/\ 11 b‘AhKZVAIDOZs% 6/30/2014
2 }— L

"\__(../
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should be stopped immediately. The posts in CPMFs which ’
: need to be provided some help for performing these functions
should be identified and sanction obtained from the Ministry of
I'inance. Posts so sanctioned should be filled up only on
contractual basis. No regular Constable/Combatant/other
emptoyee of the Government should be used for this purpose
and in case any officer is found to be using any Government
employee for this/any other personal purpose, the salary
payable to the Government employee should be recovered from

the officer immediately. This will be over and above any other
departmental action which the rules may allow.

[-print || Closg |

https://rtionline.gov in/RTIMIS/CPIC/R TIDetails. php?reg=Eyn AW 1 Towh K2V AlpQ7st...  6/30/2014




Uther Related Requests - Page lof1 (v

Other pari{s) of the requests with regisiration number : MBOME/R/201 4/61495

Registration Number Concern CPIO Current Status Cloging Daie

MHOME/R/2014/61495/1  SHANTANU, DIR(PERS) REQUEST FORWARDED TO GPIO

https://rtionline.gov.in/R TIMIS/CPIC) otherRequest php?reg=EynAWITbwhK2VAlpOZs...  6/30/2014
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F.No.22/38/2014-Welfare
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Finance
Deptt. of Financial Services
3% Floor, Jeevan Deer'p Bldg., Parl. Street,
New Delbi, dated: 20" June, 2014,
To PERS
Sh. Bhim, ‘
Changroad,

Ch dadri, Bhiwani-Pin-127022

Subject:- Secking information under RTI Act, 2005

Sir,

I am to refer to your online RTI application dated 14.05.2014 under Regn. No.
DOFSR/R/2014/61079, addressed to DFS on the above subject, which has been reccived in this
Department on 17.06.2014 and to say that information as sought by you regarding permission of
Surkasha Sahayak in CPMFs and its recruitment etc. is not available i this Department as this Deptt.
has no awareness on the query raised by you. However, as Ministry of Home Affairs is the concerned
Nodal Ministry in respect of CPMF, A copy of your RTI Application is being transferred to CPIO),
Coordination Section, MHA, North Block, New Delhi. You are advised to pursue the matter
directly with concerned CPIO.

Sh. S.R. Mehar, Dy. Secretary (Welfare/SCT) in this Department is the Appellate
Authority (AA).

Yours faithfully,

)= ol
m%\ L

CPIO & Under Secretary
Tel. No. 011-23748725

Copy to: -
e CPIO, Coordination Section, Min. of Home Affairs @HA), North Block,
New Delhi afong with a copy of online RTI Application of Sh. Bhim dt. 14.05.2014 for
taking appropriate action and sending a suitable reply to the applicant directly.
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Type of Receipt :

rNamer
Addrese :
State
{;’hone No. :
| Emall
Status(RuralfUrban)

Is Requester Below Poverty
me .’ :

Amount Pald
Mode(s) of mformatlon Supply

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

Information Sought :

hitps/irtionling.g ovin/RTH IS/CPIO/RTIDetails php?reg=jBZ 8L ybUiL T DOOVIULjaWI%2F 20897 U g Xnl C AdweKU T A%,30

Registration No. :

'Detaiis no{providcd Mobﬂe No + 9'1 -8900547348

RTi Details Qr 1 Aop bl e
RTI REQUEST DETAILS -
DOFSR/R”GH/GIO?C) Date ofRecelpt ]4;’05/20l4

Onlime Receipt Language of English
Re que st :
bhhn Ge nder Male

L,llanszz O’ld Q h dadn bluwaﬂL Pln 127023

Haryana Country India

singl 1bh;m74( )(a,, gnmﬂ com

Rural Educa tlon Status G]:aduate

N . , Indiar
=0 Citizenship Status PR

L0 Mode of Payment Pa}men{ (Jatw ay
Hard Copy

Details not provided. Request Pertains Tagbir Singh Phaugat,
' tO : W’LHdlo

sir.; want the mio regarding pemmision of :;Ul’kdbhd sdhay’ik n CP”\/IF& I
Is any perposal recieved by your ministry fom CPMFs regarding
recritiment of surkasha sahayak on contract basis till date .2 Any
recovery made from officer/officers who did not follew and forcefulty
utibsed the facilities in this period .3 s any repersantion fiom CPMFs or
changes i order /recomandation affer report . During commision: report
7.189.46 During the course of discussions with CPMFs, it wasbrought to
the netice of the Commission that officers of and upto

the rank of Comynandant in CPMFs are allowed use of one

Constable for attending to telephones and looking after guests at

their residence. Officers above the rank of Commandarts are

allowed two Constables for this purpose. Tn the present scepario,
eployinent of traned Constables/other combatants just for

attending telepliones and guests of individual officers is totaily
umnecessary and also atlects the morale of fhe trained

Coustabulary adversely besides inpinging on their

trarmg/readiness. The Commission recommends that use of
Censtables/cther combarants for attachment with specific

othcers as Suraksha Sahayals at their respective residences

should be stopped mimediately. The posis in CPMFs which

need 1a be provided some help for performing these finctions

172
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